
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 210354
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Estimating revenue and adjusting appropriations and authorizing the Director of Finance to make changes necessary to close out the Fiscal Year 2020-2021.
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing an additional $130,681 for construction of NW 72nd Street 
	Sponsors: Public Works Department 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Public Works Department, Fahey Construction Co.
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: Capital Projects, pg. 352
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Public Works
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: The construction of these public improvements increased the safety conditions on NW 72nd Street from NW Roanridge Rd (I-29) to N Overland Drive.  The project added sidewalks, curb and gutter, enclosed storm drainage, improved sight distance, and a new water main to the project area.

The increase in contingency is required due unexpected overruns in earthwork and retaining wall construction, added safety measures for signage, and sidewalk adjustment to Chinn Elementary school.

The funds are available in the current budget. 

The project is in the 2nd Council District. 

Amendment is subject to same conditions as initial contract award to Fahey Construction.

MODOT DBE Goals are 13%.


	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: $5,000 of annual maintenance 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: 130,681
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's infrastructure and explore emerging technologies
	Prepared by: Patty Hilderbrand
	Date Prepared: 4/5/2021
	Prepared by_2: David Miller
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 4/9/2021
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [No action take]
	Dropdown3: [Yes]


